

17 June 2019

Thank you for your request dated 09 May 2019 requesting information under the Official Information Act 1982, regarding the Clinical Services Plan. You requested:

"The specific reports and documentation I am seeking relate to:

1. *The "Development of the Clinical Services Plan", item number 14 of the first table of expenditure identified in the List of Consultant Contacted by the DHB during the financial year from 1 July 2017 to 30 June 2018, identified here, and*
2. *The "Improving Theatre Productivity" contract, delivered by Francis Health, item number 13 in the second table of expenditure, and*
3. *The "IDA and technical services" contract, delivered by Lightfoot Solutions New Zealand Ltd, item number 16 in the second table of expenditure,*
4. *The "RPH clinical network services" contract, delivered by Synergia Limited, item number 15 in the third table of expenditure, and*
5. *The "Consultancy Services" contract, delivered by DataCraft, item number 8 in the fifth table of expenditure."*

The information pertaining to your request is below.

Question 1:

"The "Development of the Clinical Services Plan", item number 14 of the first table of expenditure identified in the List of Consultant Contacted by the DHB during the financial year from 1 July 2017 to 30 June 2018, identified here,"

See the Clinical Services Plan available online at: <http://www.huttvalleydhb.org.nz/about-us/reports-and-publications/clinical-service-plan-2018-2028/>

Question 2:

"The "Improving Theatre Productivity" contract, delivered by Francis Health, item number 13 in the second table of expenditure"

See attached Appendix 2a and 2b

Question 3:

"The "IDA and technical services" contract, delivered by Lightfoot Solutions New Zealand Ltd, item number 16 in the second table of expenditure"

This contract provides access to their Signals From Noise software which allows us to look at trends and forecasts. We are using this for the acute medical projects and Quality have just put their data in there for reporting. There is not a report as such.

Question 4:

"The "RPH clinical network services" contract, delivered by Synergia Limited, item number 15 in the third table of expenditure"

See attached Appendix 4

Question 5:

“The “Consultancy Services” contract, delivered by DataCraft, item number 8 in the fifth table of expenditure”

See attached Appendix 5a and 5b